7.87 V / mm
(0.2 V / mil)
1500 V / (m/s)
Strekheisen STS-2
HEPI - SENSORS
275 V / (m/s)
Sercel L4-C
Kaman DIT-5200
Inductive
Position Sensor
BSC ISI Stage 1 - SENSORS
1200 V / (m/s)
Nanometrics
T240
aLIGO BSC ISI Interface Chassis D070164
aLIGO HAM-ISI Interface Chassis D070164
Filter Notation
[zero (Hz) : pole (Hz) : dcGain] HAM ISI Production - SENSORS
General
Standards
ADC
DC Gain:
+1638.4
cts / V
(216 cts / 40 V)
L4-C Interface D1000757
Trillium Inteferace D1000749
HEPI Pier Inteferace D080521
STS Inteferace D040019
[ none : none : +40]
[ none : none : +334]
[ 0.38 : 0.86 : +2]
L4C Interface
Inductive Position Sensor Interface
Filter Notation
[zero (Hz) : pole (Hz) : dcGain]
Filter Notation
[zero (Hz) : pole (Hz) : dcGain]
Filter Notation
[zero (Hz) : pole (Hz) : dcGain] BSC ISI Stage 2 - SENSORS
aLIGO BSC ISI Interface Chassis D070164
f0 = 8 mHz
Q ~ 1
f0 = 1 Hz
Q ~ 2
BIO Switch Input
Inst. Freq. Resp.
Inst. Freq. Resp.
Inst. Freq. Resp.
(none)
f0 = 4 mHz
Q ~ 1
40.2
GS-13 Preamp
D09027422200 V / (m/s)
GeoTech
GS-13
GS-13 Interface D1000755
f0 = 1 Hz
Q ~ 4.5
1
10
[10 :(50,2e3,2.24e3): +2 ]
[ none : 2e3 : +2 ] 0
1
0
1
44
L4-C Preamp
D1000059275 V / (m/s)
Sercel
L4-C
[none : 2e3 : +2 ]
f0 = 1 Hz
Q ~ 2
1
0
1
7
General
Standards
ADC
DC Gain:
+1638.4
cts / V
(216 cts / 40 V)
n
Disp. Sensor Interface D100006710 V / mm
ADE Capacitive
Disp. Sensor
(none) ADE Disp.
Sensor
Satellite Box
2
[ 0.14 : 1.4 : +1]
DC Gain:
+1
3rd order
Chebyshev
at 10kHz
Notch @
216 Hz
Anti-Aliasing
Chassis
D070081
BIO Switch Inputn
44
L4-C Preamp
D1000059275 V / (m/s)
Sercel
L4-C
[none : 2e3 : +2 ]
f0 = 1 Hz
Q ~ 2
1
0
1
7
Disp. Sensor Interface D100006710 V / mm
ADE Capacitive
Disp. Sensor
(none) ADE Disp.
Sensor
Satellite Box
2
[ 0.14 : 1.4 : +1]
0
1
57
DC Gain:
+1
3rd order
Chebyshev
at 10kHz
Notch @
216 Hz
Anti-Aliasing
Chassis
D070081
General
Standards
ADC
DC Gain:
+1638.4
cts / V
(216 cts / 40 V)
40.2
GS-13 Preamp
D09027422200 V / (m/s)
GeoTech
GS-13
GS-13 Interface D1000755
f0 = 1 Hz
Q ~ 4.5
1
10
[10 :(50,2e3,2.24e3): +2 ]
[ none : 2e3 : +2 ] 0
1
0
1
10V / 250 µm Disp. Sensor Interface D1000067
ADE Capacitive
Disp. Sensor
(none) ADE Disp.
Sensor
Satellite Box
2
[ 0.14 : 1.4 : +1]
DC Gain:
+1
3rd order
Chebyshev
at 10kHz
Notch @
216 Hz
Anti-Aliasing
Chassis
D070081
[ none : none : +2]
BIO Switch Inputn
BIO Switch Inputn
General
Standards
ADC
DC Gain:
+1638.4
cts / V
(216 cts / 40 V)
DC Gain:
+1
3rd order
Chebyshev
at 10kHz
Notch @
216 Hz
Anti-Aliasing
Chassis
D070081
1
40.2
44
2
2200 V / (m/s)
275 V / (m/s)
10 V / mm
Filter Notation
[zero (Hz) : pole (Hz) : dcGain]
DC Gain:
+1
3rd order
Chebyshev at
10kHz
Notch @ 216 Hz
GS-13 Preamp
D050358
L4-C Preamp
D1000059
ADE Disp. Sensor
Satellite Box
D050434
HAM ISI - TEST STAND
Anti-Aliasing Chassis
D070081
General Standards
ADC
DC Gain:
+1638.4 cts /
V
(216 cts / 40 V)
GeoTech GS-13
Sercel L4-C
ADE Capacitive
Disp. Sensor
Test Stand HAM-ISI Interface Chassis
D070164
GS-13 Interface D0902742
[10 :(50,2e3,2.24e3): +2 ]
GS-13 Interface D0902742
[10 :(50,2e3,2.24e3): +2 ]
f0 = 1 Hz
Q ~ 4.5
f0 = 1 Hz
Q ~ 2
Disp. Sensor Interface D070132
[ none : none : +1]
Inst. Freq. Resp.
Inst. Freq. Resp.
Inst. Freq. Resp.
(none)
D1001575-v8
D1001575-v8
D1001575-v8
D1001575-v6
D1001575-v6
HAM ISI Production - ACTUATORS
General
Standards
16-bit DAC
DC Gain:
+3.05e-4
V / ct
(20 V / 216 ct)
DC Gain:
+1
3rd order
Chebyshev
at 10kHz
Notch @
216 Hz
Anti-Imaging
Chassis
D070081
[ 15.9 : 0.4 : +1]
Filter Notation
[zero (Hz) : pole (Hz) : dcGain]
[ none : 32, 300 :
0.156 A / V]
Coarse (Large) Actuator Coil
(R     = 6.42 [Ohm]; T0900564)coil
9.591 [lbs / A]
42.661 [N / A]
Coarse (Large)
Actuator Magnets
T0900564
BSC ISI Stage 1 - ACTUATORSFilter Notation
[zero (Hz) : pole (Hz) : dcGain]
BSC ISI Stage 2 - ACTUATORSFilter Notation
[zero (Hz) : pole (Hz) : dcGain]
aLIGO ISI Fine/Coarse Coil
Driver Chassis
D0902744
aLIGO ISI Fine and Coarse
Coil Driver Schematic
D0901039
R1 has been omitted in all
production chassis, so there’s
only one stage of dewhitening
Freq. Resp. T0900226
General
Standards
16-bit DAC
DC Gain:
+3.05e-4
V / ct
(20 V / 216 ct)
DC Gain:
+1
3rd order
Chebyshev
at 10kHz
Notch @
216 Hz
Anti-Imaging
Chassis
D070081
[ 15.9 : 0.4 : +1][ none : 32, 300 :
0.156 A / V]
Coarse (Large) Actuator Coil
(R     = 6.42 [Ohm]; T0900564)coil
9.591 [lbs / A]
42.661 [N / A]
Coarse (Large)
Actuator Magnets
T0900564
aLIGO ISI Fine/Coarse Coil
Driver Chassis
D0902744
ISI Coil Driver Chassis
Interface Board
D0901071
R1 has been omitted in all
production chassis, so there’s
only one stage of dewhitening
Freq. Resp. T0900226
General
Standards
16-bit DAC
DC Gain:
+3.05e-4
V / ct
(20 V / 216 ct)
DC Gain:
+1
3rd order
Chebyshev
at 10kHz
Notch @
216 Hz
Anti-Imaging
Chassis
D070081
[ 15.9 : 0.4 : +1][ none : 50, 290 :
0.0983 A / V]
Fine (Small) Actuator Coil
(R     = 10.17 [Ohm]; T1100234)coil
6.630 [lbs / A]
29.49 [N / A]
Fine (Small)
Actuator Magnets
T1100234
aLIGO ISI Fine/Coarse Coil
Driver Chassis
D0902744
ISI Coil Driver Chassis
Interface Board
D0901039
R1 has been omitted in all
production chassis, so there’s
only one stage of dewhitening
Freq. Resp. T0900226
D1001575-v8
D1001575-v8
D1001575-v8